GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4775
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2009

REVIEW OF WORKS UNDER POINT PROGRAMME
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has reviewed or proposed to review the works executed under their purview under 20-Point Programme
during the last one year and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the performance of the States in the regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(@)&(b): The Ministry of Rural Development have evolved a comprehensive system of monitoring the execution of the Rural
Development Programmes, including those covered under 20-Point Programme, through periodical Progress Reports received from
the States/UTs, Performance Review Committee meetings, Field Visits and discussions with State Secretaries and with Project
Directors of the District Rural Development Agencies/Chief Executive Officers of Zila Parishads.

(c): State-wise performance during 2008-09 of major rural development programmes covered under 20-Point Programme is given at
Annexure.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

